Raiffeisen Bank International AG Notice

to the holders of the Securities identified by ISIN: ATSPARPLAN16

The Securityholders are hereby informed that the Reinvestment Amount has been determined on 5 September 2024 as EUR 13.6606. In accordance with § 24 of the Terms and Conditions, the Non-par Value has been adjusted to the Reinvestment Amount. The Reinvestment Reference Price will be determined as the relevant price of the Underlying on 19 September 2024, and the Multiplier subsequently adjusted based on the Reinvestment Reference Price, all in accordance with § 24. Further parameters to be adjusted by a Reinvestment Adjustment have been determined according to the following table and will become effective on 20 September 2024:

Adjusted parameter	Value effective as of 20 September 2024
Barrier	60.00% of the Reinvestment Reference Price
Bonus Level	132.50% of the Reinvestment Reference Price

Vienna, 13 September 2024

Raiffeisen Bank International AG

Classification: GENERAL